504746023 01/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4792751

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITAETSKLINIKUM MUENSTER	12/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHRISTIAN RUETER
Street Address:	GESCHERWEG 49
City:	MUENSTER
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	48161
Name:	GERHARD HEUSIPP
Street Address:	THEODORSTRASSE 24
City:	KLEVE
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	47533
Name:	ALEXANDER M. SCHMIDT
Street Address:	PIEPERFELDWEG 116
City:	HAVIXBECK
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	48329

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12933062

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)351-2954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651/275-2900

Email: blindblom@kaganbinder.com

Correspondent Name: KAGAN BINDER, PLLC

Address Line 1: SUITE 200, MAPLE ISLAND BUILDING

Address Line 2: 221 MAIN STREET NORTH

Address Line 4: STILLWATER, MINNESOTA 55082

PATENT

504746023 REEL: 045141 FRAME: 0912

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IPM0007/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BETH M. LINDBLOM	
SIGNATURE:	/Beth M. Lindblom/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2018	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Assignment_Transfer_of_Title_UKM#page1.tif		
source=Assignment_Transfer_of_Title_UKM#page2.tif		
source=Assignment_Transfer_of_Title_UKM#page3.tif		

source=Assignment_Transfer_of_Title_UKM#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 045141 FRAME: 0913

ASSIGNMENT

The Applicant/Patentee

Universitäetskiinikum täpenster Domagketrasse 5 (now Albert-Schweitzer-Compus 1) 48149 Müenster Germany (bereinafter "Assignor")

hereby assigns and transfers to

ROETER, Christian Gescherweg 49 48161 Muerister Germany

HEUSIPP, Gerhard Theodorstrasse 24 47533 Weve Germany

SCHWITT, Alexander, M.
Pieperfeldweg 116
48129 Havisbeck
Germany
[bereinafter jointly "Assignees"]

the full and exclusive right, bitle and interest for the intellectual property rights derived from PCT/EP2009/053159 ("YopM as delivery relikble for cargo molecules and as biological therapeutic for immunishediation of inflammatory reactions"), listed in the enclosed <u>Schedule A</u> including, but not limited to the priority application EP 08 004 967.9 of March 17, 2008, any foreign counterparts, divisions, continuations or reissues thereof and the right to claim for any of said intellectual property rights the half benefits and priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreement.

1

Oase and Place

Signature of Assignor

<u>ilcife</u>ülenī

Name in capital letters

Admin Director Position of the undersigned

The Assignment herewith accept the assignment

Münster, den 21.12.17

Date and Place

Kler , Z1.12.2017

Date and Piace

Marin W. dan 20.12. 9

Date and Place

Chairlin RUETER

Alexander M. SCHÖUDT

Schedule A

Patent Asset (including Patents and Patent Applications)	Record Owner as of Effective Date	Status
US 8840901 YopM as delivery vehicle for cargo molecules and as biological therapeutic for immunomodulation of inflammatory reactions	Universitatsklinikum Münster (University Hospital Münster)	Granted
filed: September 16, 2010 as US 12/933062		
US 20150132367 Yopm as delivery vehicle for cargo molecules and as biological therapeutic for immunomodulation of the inflammatory reactions	Universitatsklinikum Münster (University Hospital Münster)	Abandoned December 28, 2016 for failure to respond to an office action
filed: September 22, 2014 as 14/493012 continuation of US 12/933062		
AU2009226972 YopM as delivery vehicle for cargo molecules and as biological therapeutic for immunomodulation of inflammatory reactions filed: August 5, 2010	Universitatsklinikum Münster (University Hospital Münster)	Abandoned October 2, 2017 for failure to pay maintenance fee (Granted September 11, 2014)
CA2712511 A1 Yopm as delivery vehicle for cargo molecules and as biological therapeutic for immunomodulation of inflammatory reactions filed: July 15, 2010	Universitatsklinikum Münster (University Hospital Münster)	Pending; examination requested February 28, 2014
EP2268313 A2 Yopm as delivery vehicle for cargo molecules and as biological therapeutic for immunomodulation of inflammatory reactions	Universitatsklinikum Münster (University Hospital Münster)	Abandoned for failure to respond to office action October 19, 2016
filed: October 18, 2010 as EP09722167A		

PATENT REEL: 045141 FRAME: 0916

EP2664339 A3 YopM as delivery vehicle for cargo molecules and as biological therapeutic for immunomodulation of inflammatory reactions filed: June 3, 2013 divisional of EP09722167A	Universitatsklinikum Münster (University Hospital Münster)	Abandoned for failure to respond to office action September 9, 2016
JP5670875 YopM as delivery vehicle for cargo molecules and as biological therapeutic for immunomodulation of inflammatory reactions filed as JP2011500203	Universitatsklinikum Münster (University Hospital Münster)	Granted February 18, 2015
JP2015044826 YopM as delivery vehicle for cargo molecules and as biological therapeutic for immunomodulation of inflammatory reactions filed: October 10, 2014 divisional of JP2011500203	Universitatsklinikum Münster (University Hospital Münster)	Pending/Abandoned decision of refusal issued December 20, 2016

PATENT REEL: 045141 FRAME: 0917

RECORDED: 01/25/2018